OP \$565.00 148606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		10/30/2015	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BRAUN CORPORATION
Street Address:	631 W. 11TH ST
City:	WINAMAC
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46996
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1486067	CHAIR TOPPER	
Registration Number:	1524387	THE BRAUN CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	1814579	UNDER-VEHICLE LIFT	
Registration Number:	1824331	UVL	
Registration Number:	1984068	В	
Registration Number:	2176557	PROVIDING ACCESS TO THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	2356725	WATCHDOG	
Registration Number:	2373485	SPORT LIFT	
Registration Number:	2485792	EV BRAUN ENTERVAN	
Registration Number:	2881998	BRAUNLIFT.COM	
Registration Number:	2590735	ENTERVAN	
Registration Number:	2869538	UNDER-VEHICLE LIFT	
Registration Number:	3179393	RAMPVAN	
Registration Number:	3349305	BRAUN	
Registration Number:	3110297	ENTERVAN.COM	
Registration Number:	2955641	1-800-THE-LIFT	
Registration Number:	3349579	BRAUNMOBILITY.COM	
Registration Number:	3370104	LIFE IS A MOVING EXPERIENCE	
		TRADEMARK	

900342876 REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0028

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3370105	В
Registration Number:	3399237	BRAUNABILITY
Registration Number:	2032072	VANGATER
Registration Number:	3654236	COMPANIONVAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-40541-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=40541-2 (REVISED)#page1.tif source=40541-2 (REVISED)#page2.tif source=40541-2 (REVISED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0029

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of October 30, 2015 (this "Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Pledge and Security Agreement as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of March 12, 2010, as amended and restated as of May 24, 2012 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among The Braun Corporation (the "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent, (ii) the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent.
- B. Pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Borrower (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantor in, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (i) April 13, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4185/0305 and (ii) April 13, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4184/0646.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of October 30, 2015, among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, in each case reasonably requested by the Borrower and at the expense of the Borrower, to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Mame: Thomas W. Harrison
Title: Anthorroad CAFRER

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule I

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number	Maintenance Notes
Chair Topper	04/26/88	1,486,067	
The Braun Corporation	02/14/89	1,524,387	
Under-Vehicle Lift	12/28/93	1,814,579	Will let lapse 12/28/2013
UVL	03/01/94	1,824,331	
B -The Braun Corporation Design	07/02/96	1,984,068	
Providing Access To The World	07/28/98	2.176,557	
Watchdog	06113100	2,356,725	Will let lapse on 6113110
Sport Lift	08/01/00	2,373,485	Will let lapse on 8/1/10
EV Braun Entervan & Design	09/04/01	2,485,792	Will let lapse on 9/4111
Braunlift.com	09/07/04	2,881,998	
Entervan	07/09/02	2,590,735	
Under-Vehicle-Lift	08/03/04	2,869,538	Will let lapse on 8/3110
Rampvan	12/05/06	3,179,393	
Braun	12/04/07	3,349,305	
Entervan.com	06/27/06	3,110,297	
1-800-The-Lift	05/24/05	2,955,641	
Braunmobility.com	12/04/07	3,349,579	
Because Life Is A Moving Experience	01/15/08	3,370,104	
B-Square B Braun Logo	01/15/08	3,370,105	
BraunAbility	03/18/08	3,399,237	
Vangater	01/21/97	2,032,072	

Trademark Description	Trademark Number	Registration Date
Companion Van	3,654,236	July 14, 2009

[[3562183]]

RECORDED: 11/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0032